105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-00863 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/17/2010 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 9/28/2010 Final action: 9/28/2010

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a revised Agreement with CenCal and Hospital Entities for an

Intergovernmental Transfer of Local Public Funds (provided by the Tobacco Master Settlement
Agreement), as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a revised edition of the Intergovernmental Transfer
Agreement regarding the transfer of public funds (provided by the Tobacco Master Settlement
Agreement) between the County of Santa Barbara and the State of California Department of Health
Care Services (DHCS) for Fiscal Years 2009-2011, extending the termination date of the Agreement
to June 30, 2011; and

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. BJE 0001111 to release $908,214.00 of designated funds
from the Fiscal Year 2009/2010 Tobacco Settlement allocation to allow for transfer of funds to the
California Department of Health Care Services for an Intergovernmental Transfer that will provide
retroactive federal matching funds.

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Budget Revision Request, 3. Amendment to the Agreement, 4. Original Agreement
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/28/2010 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a revised Agreement with CenCal and Hospital Entities for an
Intergovernmental Transfer of Local Public Funds (provided by the Tobacco Master Settlement Agreement), as
follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a revised edition of the Intergovernmental Transfer Agreement
regarding the transfer of public funds (provided by the Tobacco Master Settlement Agreement) between the
County of Santa Barbara and the State of California Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) for Fiscal
Years 2009-2011, extending the termination date of the Agreement to June 30, 2011; and

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. BJE 0001111 to release $908,214.00 of designated funds from the
Fiscal Year 2009/2010 Tobacco Settlement allocation to allow for transfer of funds to the California
Department of Health Care Services for an Intergovernmental Transfer that will provide retroactive federal
matching funds.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

